OP \$40.00 3332116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Davitt & Hanser Music Co.		01/06/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Music Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Corporate Grove Drive	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332116	TOUR GRADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mhurst@kmklaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst, KMK

Address Line 1: 1 East 4th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DA7800CG0056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
SIGNATURE:	/j. michael hurst/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment.tourgrade#page1.tif source=assignment.tourgrade#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK is made and entered into this <u>6th</u> day of October. 2014, 12:01 a.m., by and between THE DAVITT & HANSER MUSIC CO., an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business at 3015 Kustom Drive, Hebron, Kentucky, 41048 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and U.S. MUSIC CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation located and doing business at 1000 Corporate Grove Drive, Buffalo Grove, Illinois, 60089 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth in Exhibit A, which it has used in connection with its accessories division (hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

The Davitt & Hanser Music Co.

Vice President of Operations

NYC#: 139383.3

Exhibit A

TOUR GRADE; U.S. Registration No. 3332116

NYC#: 139383.3

RECORDED: 10/07/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005376 FRAME: 0860